RECEIVED By Kristen Lynch at 3:06 pm, Sep 21, 2016

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

		I	Releas	e Notificati	on a	and Corr	ective Actio	on				
					OPE	RATOR		Initi	al Report		Final Report	
Name of Co			Contact Jon Bebbington									
Address 10			Telephone No. 432-620-4207; 432-413-3601									
Facility Name 12200 Gas Gathering Pipeline						Facility Type Natural Gas Gathering Pipeline						
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner						API No.						
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter	Section		h/South Line									
Cint Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	11010	ii/Boutii Eme	1 cet from the	East West Eme		LEA		
	3	18S	32E									
Latitude N32.782018 Longitude W-103.755822												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Raw Natural Gas, Condensate							Volume of Release 6 bbl Volume Recovered 0 bbl					
Source of Release 12200 Gas Pipeline						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
W. I. P. A. V. C. O.									9-16-2016	16 14:30		
Was Immediate Notice Given?												
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
was a water	course rea											
If a Watercon	ırse was Im	pacted. Descr	ibe Fully.	* N / A								
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N / A												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
DCP's 12 inch steel 12200 gas gathering line ruptured, releasing an unknown amount of raw natural gas and an estimated 6 bbls of condensate.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
DCD:11			4:	1 41	4:	1-6			A -1	1		
BLM and OC			aged secti	ons and the excav	ations	iert open untii	remedial action ca	an occur	. A cleanu	ip pian v	will be submitted for	
I hereby certi	fy that the	information g									NMOCD rules and	
regulations a	ll operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain i	release	notifications a	nd perform correc	tive acti	ons for rele	eases wh	hich may endanger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	e acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by t	the NMOCD m	arked as "Final Re	eport" de	oes not reli	ieve the	operator of liability e water, human health	
											nce with any other	
		ws and/or regi		runce of a C 141	тероге	does not renev	e the operator of i	гезропы	onity for c	ompnan	lee with any other	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
		3 44										
Signature: Jon D. Bebbington						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
D'AIN A D'DH'A						Trotor dy Divitorimental Specialist.						
Printed Name: Jon D. Bebbington												
Title: Princ. Environmental Engineer						Approval Da	te: 9/21/2016	E	Expiration 1	Date:	11/21/2016	
E-mail Address: jdbebbington@dcpmidstream.com						NMOCD accepts discrete samples only Conditions of Approval:						
E-man Address: Jabeobington@dcpmidstream.com						Notify prior to all sampling events Submit						
Date: 9-	19-2016		Pho	one: 432-620-420	7		mediation Plan no later than 10/21/2016.					